| (Rev. 6-9 ³) RFOF 12-1 | 06-2000 ET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office |
|--|--|
| OMR No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/9-, | AL THAN HAD BAY BAND HAV BAN HAD |
| Tab settings ⇒ ⇒ ⇒ ▼ | |
| | 536050 Id original documents or copy thereof. |
| 1. Name of conveying party(ies): 12.18.96 | Name and address of receiving party(ies) |
| vegas Pull Tabs, Inc. | Name: Media Drop-In Productions, Inc. |
| 5362 Joseph Street | Internal Address: |
| Las Vegas, Nevada 89122 Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes 🗷 No | |
| 3. Nature of conveyance: | |
| ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger | Street Address: 201 Ann Street |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name | |
| Other | City: Hartford State: CT ZIP: 06103 |
| Execution Date: | Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No |
| 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: | |
| - · · · | |
| A. Patent Application No.(s) | B. Patent No.(s) |
| 08/507,722 | · |
| Additional numbers attached? Yes No | |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1 |
| Name: SHLESINGER, ARKWRIGHT & GARVEY L. | LP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00 |
| Internal Address: c/o Terrence Brown | 2 Enclosed |
| | Authorized to be abarred to denocit account |
| | ☐ Authorized to be charged to deposit account |
| Street Address: 3000 South Eads Street | 8. Deposit account number: |
| | 19-2105 **for deficiencies only** |
| City: Arlington State: VA ZIP: 22202 | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account) |
| DO NOT US | E THIS SPACE |
| | |
| 9. Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. | |
| Terrence L. B. Brown | auce K) 1/0207/ 12/18/96 |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Reg. No. 32,685 Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |
| rotal number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: | |

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, VEGAS PULL TABS, INC., having a post office address at 5362 Joseph Street, Las Vegas, Nevada 89122, owns the entire right, title and interest in and to an invention entitled INTERACTIVE BINGO-LIKE GAMES AND METHOD OF PLAYING for which an application for Letters Patent of the United States has been made, said application having been filed on the 26th day of July 1995, and assigned Serial Number 08/507,722; and VEGAS PULL TABS, INC. owns said invention and said application for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

WHEREAS, MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC., having a place of business at 201 Ann Street, Hartford, Connecticut 06103, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and said application for Letters Patent and in and to any Letters Patent that may be granted therefor in the United States and in any and all foreign countries;

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) to us in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, we, VEGAS PULL TABS, INC., hereby assign, sell and transfer unto said MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC., the full and exclusive right to said invention in the United States and its territorial possessions and in all foreign countries, and said application for Letters Patent and any and all inventions disclosed therein and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor in the United States and its territorial possessions and in any and all foreign countries and in and to any and all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof.

We hereby authorize and request the Patent Office officials in the United States and in any and all foreign countries to

, PATENT REEL: 011151 FRAME: 0711

issue any and all of said Letters Patent, when granted, to said MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC. as the assignee of our entire right, title and interest in and to the same, for the sole use and behoof of said MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC., its successors and assigns.

Further, we agree that we will communicate to said MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC. or its representatives any facts known to us respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuations, substitutions, renewal and reissus applications, execute all necessary assignment papers to cause any and all of said Letters Patent to be issued to said MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC., make all rightful oaths and generally to do everything possible to aid said MEDIA DROP-IN PRODUCTIONS, INC., its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce protection for said invention in the United States and in any and all foreign countries.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, we have hereunto set our hand this work day of December, 1996.

VEGAS PULL TABS, INC.

RECORDED: 12/18/1996

SIDENT

PATENT REEL: 011151 FRAME: 0712